Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0422R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AMENDING A CONTRACT WITH JMF CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE 2018 CITYWIDE
PATCH AND SIDEWALK PROJECT TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $95,008.10 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF
$386,499.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that contract L30064 with JMF Construction, Inc. for the 2018 Citywide Patch and Sidewalk
project be increased in the amount of $95,008.10 for a new total of $386,499. Because JMF Construction,
Inc.’s concrete prices on the original bid were so favorable, it was decided to increase the amount of sidewalk
work to the full amount originally budgeted. Additionally, the need for additional bridge repair work was
discovered after the snow melted. This increase is payable from Permanent Improvement Fund 411,
Department 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project
no. 1685.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize an amendment to contract L30064 with JMF
Construction, Inc. for related expenses to the 2018 Patch and Sidewalk project, increasing the contract
amount by $95,008.10 for a new total of $386,499, payable from Permanent Improvement Fund 411,
Department 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project
no. 1685.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

